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CITY OF PORTLAND,. MAINE i j

= - KENNFTI e CAmuJ.N cualma
- HARRY € cuuumm WiLT, CHAlNy

mmbmm
June 17, 1w9

Mr, David L. Elljott
Jocelyn Raad ’
Scarborough, Maine 04074

Deay Hr. Elliott:

As you know, fn]]uwlng considerable deliberation, at the Plann:ng Board weetiﬁg
on Tuesday eveniny, June 8, 1976, the Loard voted unanimously .to grant- ptvf“‘
Timinary approval for Great Diamond Shores Subdivisien, Phase 1, ‘subicc
following conditiens:

i

1. .That—a statement of financial capacity be furnished in ancurdance uith
existing State law. (This statement has been PECL!VLd) ) -
2, That adequate access be provided as indicated on the rev159d pre]im nary .
plati and all streets be extended and improved according. tn public standards
for acceptance by ithe City, and constructed with matcr1als acreptaole tothe
Public Murks Department. v .

S ,,,,r
"A ‘I L

3. That nacura) drainageways and swales will be accemnodated and uhercva“ s
necessary cu]verts and drainageways will be provided, . ‘ -

)

4. That watei lines will be extended to serve the subd1v1sion, hydrants and
street light1ng wil! be provided as required, -

ER ‘.,' ‘*f*

5. That.a name will be shown on tha final plat for Great Dtumond Shcros. Phafe
- I, ‘for-the new.proposed street to be instziled, providirg improved-access 0
fot Lots 13, 14 and 15, the Rabert-B. Laughl1n Tot and Phase IT' of the )
future resiuential deveiopnent. ‘ .
6. -That a subdivis1on bond to- coverthe estimated cost of: pub1ic 1mpro»ements” £
will be ‘furnished by the sponsor:of the developmend in accordance with the - : 3
"Public worPs estimate, (This estimate has been ddtermined to’ be ;14,142) N T

(L

It is- understcod that a waiver of:curby and sidewalks ﬁay be grdnted by the - P
((hty Coineil’ upon.receipt of a pet1tmn by the developer. oy

Receipt of the. final plat Nk be*requ1red at Teast five days in advance of

the meeting-of’.the Planning Board-atiwhich it is to be considered. If possible
‘additional "time;shoutd be aliowed- for coordination of the final plat amony- the
saveral City deparbnents.
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Letter to Mr, David L. Elliott
June 16, 1976
Page 2
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Would it be possible for your consultants to complete their work on
the ¥inal plat prior to June 28th, in the event you wish to have it
included on the July 13th agenda of the Planning Board? Or prior to .
August 3rd, if your consultants prefer to have the final-plat scheduled- *
for the meeting of the Planning Board on Augusi 10th? Buring the =~ °
sumigr months, the Roard usually holds only one regular meeting per - .
month. : ) <L - 5,

-

Please furnish this office with a copy of your apnlication to tne”
Dapartment of Environmental Protection, whan such application-is, .
cempleted for submission. i SR T

Mr. David daynes of Land Use Consultants, Inc., has advised that, -.

he will discuss your proposed time table for campletion of.the. final~ .~
plat with you and advise us as to which meeting you prafer’for con-
sideration of the final plat. As vou know, the time element may be |
more critical or important to you than it is for the Planning Board. -

However, if ihere is to be a deferrul in order to allow for surveying
work and other details to be completed, a letter over your signature
should be sent to the Chairman of the Planning toard, or the.Planning
Divector, indicating thai this request for additicnal time is being
inade by the developer. I am certain that the Planning Board.would
agree to abide by swh a request on the part of the developer, if
'he finds that the ccasultants' work toad precludes giving inmediate
attention to the preparation of the final plat. <

. Sincere]y! - . -
/ 2 . T PR
W Calgor
Kenneth H. Cadigan
. . ’ Chairman e

-
+ 7

~“;'cmﬁehxhe’t}of.ﬁe"?iamhg[hmﬁ
« "o i. George”A. Flaherty, Director of Public Works
. William J, 0'Brien, Jdr., Corporation Counsel
bonald E, Megathlin, Jr., Planning Director
- R, Lovell Brown, Director, Building and Inspection Services
‘L-Faul-Frinsko, Attorney
" David Haynes, Land Use Consultants, Inc.
Garald A: Holtenhoff, Assistant Planning Director
Harren J. Turner, Planning Department
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LT . HARRY E, CUMMINGS, vicr CHAIRMAM
: e F'L-A‘NN’NG BOARD JOHR H, CONWAY ™~ ' d
-~ THEODORE 7. RAND . - . °
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Maine Audubon Sociecy

g s s e © % N2.01d U.S. Poute One
BLdnie TR “Falmouth, Maine 04105
L :

o
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Dear Mr. Anderson: .
“ As.you may know,

- last'evening by a vote
Council of the proposed
to RPZ - Resource Protection Zone in the yic
between Stisudwater Road and Capisic Street,
;iludgbcm Society and Mr, and Mrs. Carieton E.
and,

the Planning Board of
of 4 to 3 to recommen
20ning amendment fro

Lane,

the City of Portland voted ’EZ;
d approval to the City B, +
m R-2 and R-3 Residence i
inity of Hillcrest Avenue T

as requested by the Maine

e

1

¢

M
i

-,
2

for 65.5 Acres of

ﬁ“&.&éﬁ -Hz‘kﬁ’:-t’,ﬂ“‘ i m,f_iz{ P :
s St A e This matter will be forwarded to the City Councii for consideration in .
a{ﬁu;:.,g R APRE PUA . the near future, with a report by the Planning Board recommending its_
P approval, you will be notified of the vote of the City Council meeting.
: ’ Sincerely, <o
S ) % ;2/ @aa&f.aw
vl A . Kenneth-H. Cadigan :
i T
R ‘ . Chatrman
VoGt . - N ‘ !
L B .
ey .Jm w = .
AT ; : Mr, & Mes. Carlaton L, '
RTI - € Hr. & Mes, Carleton Lane v
‘;;{4,%?‘3, iy e Ml Themas Jeweld.
A A S " Donald E, Megathlin, Planning Director .
Ean ey » " A d. $fison, Cit Manager
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WILLIAM BOOTH BRAMWELLTRIPP

.': a0 s FOUNDER TERRI7ORIAL COMMANDER

A A ‘ ’ ' Lo
LT e [ Lo 5 . PO KA ~
R T CLARENGE WISEMAN RIGAD .
at EAY T e GENERAL FOUNDED 1858 oA} 9:5121353.%%#34%?@9 L
o - = s v e
[HE SALVATION ARMY S

7 {INCORPORATED) N ) T

NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND DIViSION oo
] . 237 CUMBEALAND AVENUE * MAILING ADDAESS .
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A4 . MR, WARREN J. TURNER, Zonlng Speclalist L
'i . City of Portland . .
Si : 389 Congress Streec - ’
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Thank you for your bulletin relative to the re-
.zoning and classification of properties between Stroudwater .
Read, Hillerest Avenue and Caplsic Street. . ;

B
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. . Tt is noted that the land ..° to be realigned to become
: appropriate only for park,.resreational and national-rescurces. . .

" . - =, have noticed this lund, and, on behalf of our organization,

¢ " ' would agree with the reasoning applied accordingly.~ There <.
“*. '+ - doesn't seem to be any valid reason for zoning this for resi- . ' e
.- ¢+ dentisl'use when the-same is not functional, under such eir- Ut - - f g 3 Ji“i?‘
.., cumstances. Therefore, I would endorse a change of zondug - @ I+ - -t ;'g’gu_}.':(ms !
*: ] provision for this particular area. Lt ER N O i ;z:
Loa T 1 Fe : . Bs - ! B " . o - ‘_u B ‘:'&f\,‘:dg-é
' I
- : . Yery sinceraly yours, , . I B S
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. - APPENDIX B :
o o List of Abutting Property-Owners
o T And Inkorested Parties
M . 1. Robert B. Laughlin & G. Adaline '
A ‘ 561 Ridgebury Road, Ridgefiedd, Conn. oo
L;;’,? . < 2. FRobkert F. & Constance A, Noring, Great Diamong Isldnd Maing 0#109
l;;;‘ R 3. Farle D. and Jeannette G. Reed, 1183 Shore Road, Cape Eliza'beth. Maine
Jhm et ' e
T e &, Gharles Crouch, Resetar Hotel Eox 71, Watsorwille, Calif. 950?6 O
CEOE 5. Clarice E. AWbott, 17 Amerescoggin Rd., Falmouth, Madne o+1o5 S ’
TR T : e
R . 6. TRobver: l’n‘. Laughlin, 15 Ocean View Ave., South Pov-tland. Maine 01-106 .
: ' 7. Betty L. Smith, 175A Pine St., Portland, Maine 04102 o
8. Wood 0. Merrill, Devs., c¢/o Ferpe Kimball, Great D:I.B.T:"nd Inland M-\ine -
9. Jeannette F. Rese, 62 Grant St., South Portland, Maine 04106 S
. ERY
10. Great Diamond Island Asgociatino., Great Diamond Island, Maine L
11. Maine Department of ‘I'ransportati_on, Augusta, Maine 04330 s ' . -
T 12 Maine Port Authoraty, %0 Conmercial St.. Portland, Okl
13. Margaret M. Harris, Vailey Avenue, Great Diamond Island,, Meine L

. 14, W:ill:.am M. and Barwarz D. dewell, Great Diamond Island Haine cIo
i 15. Eleanor W, Wickurt, Greal R sond Island, Maine : S
i, . to oo : R
s - 36 1heodore Yonan & Bdith, 21 Pine )’nob Circle, \‘Iapp:l.ng, Bonn. 06087 P

. 1§.' Casco Bay LandsCo., ¢/o King Resources Co., Box 9698, S0. Denver Sta. \“ .

et e bttt ——

g " N . . Denver, Colorade, 20209 B .
‘*k\ C.ei.c. 19, David L. & Diane B. E.llmtt, Jocelyn Road, Scarworough, Maine ;
gt B T -
s ek ~:~" i e - 20. MNMr. f A I.and Use Consultants, Inc., 1100 Forest Avenue )
- Portland, Maine 04103 T
- 2l. Mr. Paul Fringko, Atto*ney, One Monument Square, Portland, Maine 04111 N
. . Mr. Stanley w:i_lllamson, President, Casco Bay Island Develo)ment’:lﬁssocintii;n a— Lok
O Peuks Islard, Maine 0108 SR s e
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James M. Hutchinson, 536 Linton St., Cinéinnati, Ohio 45219 .
E1%zabeth Picking, Warner, Falmouth, Maine 04105 o
Diarond Isiand Associafion, ¢/o Curtis Laughlin, 68 Prospect ST..Pér
Portlang Hater District, 225 Douglass Street, Port1apd. Maine 04{02>
Ernest L. Lauchlin, 68 Prospect St., Portland, Waine 04103 o
'fqtér L. Murray, 38 Exchange St., Portland, Maine 04711 i ) :

Mrs. JohnH Chapman, Island Avenue, Peaks Island, Maine bﬁdﬁ_" o
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HARRY K. CUMMINGS, vier CHAMRMAN
JCHN H, COKWAY
THEODORE T, AND '
. JEAM E. GILPATAICK
oL 0 MASOH PRATE, JR,
o JAMES |, HOLGEN, SR,
’ 0

August 11, 1976 . ’

L . : CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE @f‘ OiETH . csionn, cmmans
v # BLANNING BOARD 3 ;;.)

Me. David L. Elliott ' o
Jocelyn Fuad . .
Scarbo-ough, Maine 04074

Daar Mr. Elliott: : i e .;‘
As you know, the Planniry Board at its meeting of August 10th votad by a vote o
of 6 yeas {with one member abstaining ~ Hr. Pratt) to grant final approval to )
tha final plat for Great Diamond Shores, Phase I, as amended by Laud Use Con-
Sultants, Inc, - The fina) plat incorpor

'ates recommandations by the Planning S
Board and several City Departments, as follows:

1. fypical Street Secticn was added {9 the fina) plat per the request: N
by Public Works Department;

2. Flood prone area in Lot #1 has bean shown from official flood prone
areas maps;
3.. The tollowing Lots #] {major portion),

#2 and #17 have been shown '
by a notation on the firal pilat as

“Not Suitable for Uwelling Units"; R

4, Street right-of-way for Sunsut Avenue Extensfon has been adjusted
© " 1o wase curve in the street, per request by the Publi¢ Works

B Sy
ey
a2 . A
Wain ., Tao
- |§..

P Ky Department; and ‘ R - LI
gi i ; T B, Rggard}ng placement and description of monuments, an agreement has
mhd O : been reached between the Director of Public Yorks and tr, E1liott
ﬁ?ﬁ o 4 - whereby the City will install the monuments for those accepted
EQE;”‘ 2 s portions of the streets and the developer will ir.. 1! the monuments
?}géh 1 .« for.those portiens of. streets fer which he assumas responsibility.
iﬁf%i O The Board alse voted to recomnend to the City Council approval of your petition
s o for a'vaiver of the requirement for curbs ari sidewalks for Great Diamond Shores,
el ‘ﬁj"- : Phase' I, #t such time as you may present such a
al 3% ‘ll

petition to the City Council.
Please inform the Plannisg Departmeat wher

LA e Eag i

Tttt
N ATt D
S TS

(2 N if:‘l”,‘{__

you wish to present this petition
i i to the.Council.
| ﬁ;i 3 x When the subdivision bond for $15,142 s received in the Qlanniqg Nepartment,
il vour approved final plat will be delivered to you for registration at the
4 'F"lﬁ '
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389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04111 . TELECHLINE (207) 775-5451 . i
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. Letter to David L. Elifott .
Page 2 August 11, 1976 .

a4
IO

.
.
.
A Al P TR A8 B A
o .

- ' .

‘éumberland Covnry Registry of Deeds. Prior to that action, howaever, the:
‘City requires that five copies of the approved final plat be provided for -
y -+ distribution among the several City Departments.

"k copy of this letter plus_staff report 478-76 is being submitted to-the . < '-- | A
;e8| 7% Department of Environmental Protection for their review under the Site® . . vﬁﬂ‘h‘

o

>

wmr

i
T
v

i W
P ‘_?“s
r," : ;
i
g
3
Taiets

e .z,.;’,.. R
R b N * o A B - L Al R e 0
Aegetn T, v Location Act. : A BEREIE s oty
R N L . et oL
U . Sincerely, : S Ve
o - - . . .o - 5 ;}'wﬂirl
z LS R 4 E gL ‘ﬁi{g,
Pl C ' ¢ 2 : f . s EER
LN . : - e i s i g ate~ - we LRy AR
PR w o : 3 " IR b
’ . Kenneth H. Cadigan . - :
S chatrman ! ’
« k) ‘. >
Ay - N v "l’r
cc: Stanley Goodnow, Land Use Consultants, Inc. - [ .
Henry:Warren, Department of Environmental Protection R ER
. George A. Flaherty, Director of Public Works am e
R. Lovell Brown, Director, Building Inspection & Services ) =)
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e August 11, 1976
ot o -
TR Mr. David L. Eiliott _
Los S PR Jocalvn Road ; 8
v LTk r’,ﬁ\ Scarborough, Hatne 04074 ' LS B
Pl s E S vear e ETHote: I
5’“ ) .. £ I r ‘, “As you knbh.'i:he Planning Board &t {ts resting of August 10th voted by & vote -
T LA E N0/ . of 6.yeas (with one member abstaining ~ Mr. Pratt) to grant final approval to - R P
<y oAt B =TT T the finad plat for Great Diarond Shores, Phase I, as amended by Land llse Con- AR
ST T L sultants, Ing. Y £ plat incorporates recormandations by the Planning
RS S ' Beard and several City Departments, as follows: 1
CRSEATINUER 1 | 1. Typical Streec Sectien wac added to the firal plat per the roquest 3
S by Public Works bepariment;
o . ( 2.\ Flood prone area in Lot #1 has been shown from nfficial flood prone
SR oL : argas mans;
3. Thedt‘o.hﬂing Lots #1 (major portion), #2 and #17 have.been shown 3
by a notaticn on the final plat as "Not Suftable for Uwelling Units "3 ]
4.: Strg‘a't‘ right-of-way for Sunset Avenye Extonsien has been adjusted )
. 10 ease curve in the streat, per request Ey the Public Works 3
. Depariment;. and : L 4

- 7'U8.” Ragarding.placemant and description of-monumants, an agreement has
“- &% “been reeched batwaen the Director of Puulic. Works and-Hr, Elliott - ;
4 - .. .oF dhereby the ‘City will fnstall- he monuments for those-accepted : »
vt T T partionstef the streets and the developer will inst211 the monuments

+ 1., for. those’portions of streets for which. he’ assumos responsibility.

-~ Th7 Board also voted -to” recommend to the Ciiy Council approval of your.petition i i
-, for a walver of the'requirement fer curbs*and stdewalks for Graat Diamond Shoves, .
Phase I, at such time as you may. present such a petition to hbe City Councll.
Pleasy invorm the Planning Dapartment when you wish to present this petition
to the Council. )

Yhen tha subdivision bond for $lé,l42 is recefved in the Planning Department,
your approved flual plat will Le deliverad to iou for registration at the
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. - August 17, 1976

Mr. David L. Ellio.-
Jocelyn Road
Scarberough, Maime

_Dear Mr. Elliott:

As you know, the Planning Board a. its meeving of August 10th voted
by 2 vote of 6 yeas (with unc member abstaining - Mr. Pratt) to grant
final approval to the final plal for Great Diamond Shores, Phase I,
&s amended by Land {!se Consultznts, Ins. The final olat incorporates
vecgmm%ndations by the Planning Board and several City Depariments,
as foilows:

1. Typical Street Section was added to the final plat per the
request by Pubiic Works Department;

e

R

¢

Finy

ok K 3
AT, AN, X

.

2. Flood :rone area in Lot #1 has heen shown from efricial
Tlood prone arsas maps;

3. The following Lois #1 (major portion), #Z and #17 have
" been shown'by a notatirm an the final plat as “Nut Surtable
for' Dme111ng .nits

S -4, Strest right-of-way For Sunset AvenueExtension has been
adjusted to ease curive-in the street, per request by the .
-, , "Pub]ic Horks Department, and B

. -
.

: 5. Rerdﬂding placement If ‘and description of nonumeRts, an -
* ‘agreément has been veached between the Director of Public
-« . -Movks‘and Me. E11istt whereby the City will install the’

]

e

4y

Frose

s " fmontmmnts for’ tnose accepted portions of the streets and
Hpty . the developer will ‘install ‘the monuments for those portions
poR o . of streats for which hf assinnes responsibitity.

¥% o ; o the City Cotncil -

THad, Tre Board also vgte d tn reconme {{approval of your petition for a
?ﬂ', W&]Vb” ~of the requ1nement for curbhs and sidawalks for Great.Diarond

Y
A
i

Shores\ Phase- I, at" su timz as you may presepi, such a’p tition,
+)'the 1t"Cou;c1 2¢2; 25’ AE 444} 7 €¢4//

(‘0".3 :;ngrbw fb- % B .X
n

the subd1vision bu"d for $15,142 is received the Planning
Department, your dpproved. final plat will be delivered to you for
:egiStration at’ the {unliarland County Registry of Deeds. Prior ic
 'that action, however, the City requi.es that five copies of the
e approval final plat be provided for distribut’on ancn "the severa1

C1ty artments. A‘* Zt d‘a (/w—;/ ,75_,-%’”
‘7 Al (7294

A% ;7 t{E % ' / Smcere'l %mf}? ‘

CC: ‘Director of Public Horks //7!"/’ :pQW/

B *\“-~;§,01§eg3951 ggilding Inspection KeH, Cadigan, Chairman
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LIST OF RECOMMENDED CHANGES
TO THE FINAL PLAT FOR
. GREAT DIAMOND SHORES, PHASE I

JFor . Land Use Consultants, Inc.:

‘It is recomrended that the following changes be incorporat
in order to hava it ready for signature by the Planning Bo

Add Typical Street Section to the final p

by Public Horks.

Show Flood Prone area in Lot #1, from official flood prone

areas maps.

On appropriate areas of the following Lots #1, 2.and 17 add
"Not Suitable for.Dwelling Units."

the foilowing label:

Adjust street right-of-way alignment for Sunset Avenue Ext.
per attached memorandum from Public Works Department.

Location and Description of Monuments.
Sec. 603.6.4, paragraph f, of the Subdivision, Ordinance,

desired locations of street monuments should be shown on
David Haynes

§

the .final plat, as praviously determined by Mr.

and Mr. John Chesebro, Chief Engineer, Public Works Department.

Warren 4. Turner
Planning Department

.

lat, per requesc

In:accordance with

ed intothe-final.plat
ard on Tuesday evening: .~.7v
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

.
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Firz DEPARTMENT .
" R ' »
[ ‘ .
-
Tos * Warren Tu'ner, Planning -
. . - i.. Ju . ' . : ¢ e o A FRvy
© ' From ,Fire Chief Clement 0, Dodd - - e teniE A e
oL . . . .o RS
- - e ta ;e . . - A E e el F R
. Suvssmur:  Review of Final Plat for Great Diamond Shores, Phase I - David Elliott, - ﬁ;{:’.@:}‘;?f::‘;
" “"Developer. C o N s TR TR e
o . : Rt - L gt TR
S N . . - coen e e R T
- Thbsfinal plat for the above named has been ré\':imed-by,the Fire Department, "hhd""i:f”;{:ar*:}f‘:":
T e - ' - . N S i inr wint et S orea P bl SR
e L LT . T ot eRRe T 's'i.‘l-(}":”i‘\:'-,dﬁ"ﬁ{;}\,’-“r‘rg)?
* 7 .meets With it's approval, i f1
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PETLR L MURRAY
E STEPMEN MURRAY
TETER 5 PLUMA

—————e
JOHN € LIGHTBODY
PHILIP F. W AHRENS, In

OF COUNSEL
RICHARD H FIELD

MURRAY, PLLUMB & MURRAY A
ATTORNEYS AT LAW " '-.-.{',;,"';‘;..:_ -
0 EXCILARNGE STREET vyy L v -’;,'“:
PORTLAND. MAINE 04111 , = & 1o
""C"'.'.-a IU/G.
H%J. Ye.
I':I(_};‘:)TELEPMONE

12031 773 56359

June 25, 1976

Mr. George A. Flaherty
Director of Publie Works
City of Portland

- 389 Congress Street
Portland, ME. 04111

Dear George:

I

Elliott
Great Diamond Island. It is my
correspondence ag well as upon a

M. E1l

other than that described as "Location A"
that have been made on the project.

As
Island,

route of the walkway and offered s

present
believe

way in that lozation. The use
such a walkway would not appeal to be well justified.

Accordingly, we would Sugcest that the money set aside
- by the City for khis project ba

fashion

needs for funds for public improvement on Great Diamond
Island and that these monies will be well spent.

to this
hopeful

I am very sorry that this effort by all parties has come

Re: Great Diamong Walkway Project .

nave reccived correspondence from you and from Davig
concerning the location of the proposed walkway on

understandipg based upcn that
conversation with you that
iott will not consent to any walkway at any location

on the various maps

I or my clients stzted on our recent visitation to the
‘the proposed Location A is so far from the traditional

0 little improvement of the
network of public roads that my clients do not

that it would be worthwhile to establish a new walk-
of city funds to construct

enployed in some other useful
on the Island. I am sure You are aware of the many

disappointing conclusion., For awhile, I was most.
that Mr. Elliott would agree to a location more

~3

'
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June 25,
Page 2

3
€
3
£
L %‘ "
A

DO

- closely

staff. -

MERNLY

' PLM:clf

cc:

Mr. George A.

- would like %o

Flahexty
1976

in lins with the traditional route.

,
Wiph best wishes, I am .

si
]
Peter L. Murray

Paul Prinsko, Esquire
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At any rate, I .
thank you for your cooperation and that of your
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. RN ~ BTATE OF MAINE
_T T 1 3% DEPARTHENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
T ) . AUBUSTA, MAINE 04330
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WILLIATL N, ABAME, JN,
EMMINEIDNEN

T0:~ D.E.P. REVIEW AGENCIES

.
)

FROM:

SUMHARY OF APPLICATION - PROJECT REQUIRING__ S /7 Cac-aJ?“( o

= mead

.

h&;@}%&

————

P]gase return your comments,
no later than

toe s it /226
have 'no object ony.

to this project,

PROJECT
NUMBER: _E8 ~ 29 £1 —~d sy~ o

NRM E: G-r-

o LOCATION: Breart Oiimaed Teloyd (Brthand)

After a thorough review of the above project,
of the project's offects on the enviromment an
the following comments are submitted to the De

Aspects of the proposed project

fall withi
of this agency: YES NO .

with our

The proposed project 1s in accord

YES ] . {If "NO" please

if any, tu this office, tn writing,

submit detafls on a separate sheet.).

;tsfs our opinion that the pronosed project does warrant a Public Hearing:
£ NO

Otherwise, we w11 assume that you-

i

APPLICANT
NAME: Da-r.q'J L. Elet

et Diomond Shores (PlareT) ADDRESS: Tecslon Rd REDF. - o

fa

Senrheroiod /7 23 ‘oq‘gﬂ-}g” ;

as presented to us, and consideration '

d qur programs and responsibiTities,
partment of Environmental Protection:.

n the jurisdiction and/or 1ntergsts

programs and responsibilities:

(-

i,

‘or by telephoney~ =% -~

~

N

L

In 1{eu of a’Public Hearing,
wpproval decisfon:

the following comments should be considered in éhé.i F‘:

.

"

t

. '
by
<4

i -
Ty <.

N
) M

o
; o

4

Signed:
. {Date) {For the Agency) -
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2. Yarcel Size: 24 4., . -
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, T Sutton " 32n T et et
-, 2.3 -Deerfield L 6on - 32n Coe o haw =
, Unbuildable’ - . : T
- 0 L3 * . - ‘- :Si;%
: . - ' i
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SEPTIC SEWAGE DISPOSAL

- . -

IN AREA OF SYSTEM(s)Y  SIZR RECOMMENDED ° AMOUNT OF FILL REQUIRED
TEST PIT NO. SOIL TYPE _ALLOWED  RATING SYSTEM/DIMENSIONS - Upper Edge - Lower Edge -

Existing facilitises

Unbuildable :
Existing, facilities .
16 . Hinckley B,T,C V.S, Bed 141522
12 Elmwood B,T,C ML Bed  20'X50'
19 Hinckley B,T,C ¥.S. Bed 1h1322¢
15 Deerfield B,T,C 5 Bed ©  20vx20!
* 25 . Ell'ﬂWOOd B’ T,C pIoL [N Bed ZO‘XSO'
T Elmwood B,T;C M.L. Bed 20 50°
13 Hinckley B,T,C V.S. Bed 1hx227
+ 10 Elmwood B,T,C M.L. ‘Bed 200500
21 Waumbek B, T,C M Bed 20'x400
Unsuitable soils; sand filter recommended.
Existing houge; unsuitable soils, sand filter recommended,
3 Sutton B,T,C M Bed 20150°
.o~ 2 Deerfield B,T,C 5 Bed ~s X200
Unbuildable.
.. 7w 27 Systems recommended are in accordance with
Maine -State Plumbing Code, Part II.
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‘ The lots as indicated by this report will support sub-surface - ﬁﬁ-
! sewage disposal in accordance with the standards and requirements 1,5
! of the Maine State Plumbing Code. Test pits #9, 10, 12, 22, 2h,’ o
& 25 described as Elmwood are abypical in that they consist.of &
. coarse loams, sands and gravels over compacted fine glacial +ill. - i
These soils would fall into category 7C of talle 9.1 of the
Plumbing Code.
- -, e
1 certify that the soil types were identified in accordance -
} with standards devéloped by the Natiopal ative Soil :
E ! . Survey.
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2wy Land Use Consultants, inc. _ B 5
ST ;\_,'i 1100 FORESY AVENUE  PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 207 797 8187 cTh LRI a2
S e latd . S 4
T I N , . L * el
S TUSth o May 14, 1976 . 76346E o
. -, N ot 2 N -
ER B Drainage and Erosion Flan .
) for
Great Diamnnd Shores
) Great Diznord Island ) - .
) Portlaxd Maine . . T e
. - .
In preparing a drainage and erosion plan for the proposed sub- : ;

division, the objective was to preserve the natural and rural char-
acter of the site. The plan responds to the following site charac-

AP WU terdstics, .
el 1. Generally the soils on the site ara fine sandy o
loams underlain by clay or bedrock. The soil '
type is significant because it will not permit s
’ appreciable verticel movement of water. There- ’
) fore considerable lateral movement occurs in ..
- and on these soils. They are also somewhat erod- -
ible. .
’ ,2. The slopes on the site vary greatly. The gencral )
o Lo topography, however, can be described as rolling. .
T p;ﬁ,l'-.:‘\ . - ..
= ~ 3. ‘There are scveral defined drainayes on the site ' -
8 : which convey surface and ground waters off the 3
? . . site and .nto Casco Bay. .
%%ﬁq;%*gf:'{}fs o 4. Approximately half the site is wooded. The re-
% %Eﬂ?&?;%;??g‘ . .* maining half has a good, well established hay and S :
féﬁ-ﬁf %@3&’?& oo grass cover. : - } U oo
2 AR S S ‘
i I S M N " ' s * N
%ﬂjﬁ%ié@fmxﬁi _+ . 5, There is no noticeable erosion occurring on the .
PSR B . site at this time. ;
In recognition of the existing site characteristiss, the following
measures will be incorporated in construction activities to assure * .
*  ceatrol of soil erosion and Lo provide positive drainage consis- "
tent with the natural character of the site. .
e ¥ . Drainage:
it ¥ - "
b I T L . .
> . a, Drainage ditches will be constructed next to all roads (sco '
¥ attached road cross section). Ny
&9 . . ' ) o %,
“b. Culverts will be necessary to channcl water collected'in the | s 15,
. T L -‘1?';-
.5 3
-t v :‘?;
' ’ e - ;\‘4
' EXHIBIT 7 - &
. « Poe s ‘_-‘7‘:&‘.:",
o b5
T e T T ) T P T N A e T R e o ‘%%
ST e e
:: . . ) - ‘A
i L
b R :
V0
‘;1;_;?- . 2
By . g .
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‘Drainage and Erosion Plan
Great Dianond Island
Page two !

f a

ditches under the roads in certain areas.
. verkts can be seen on attachked plan,

-

e 1 S

Location of cul-

Ty

Collected water will be discharged into efisting intermit-
. tent drainages, natural swales, and existing road ditches
on accepted City streets.

-~
¥
L

So0il Erosion ' ‘

:

R

(LI

u

Consiruction will be schedulec such that all disturbed areas
Will be 'left in a non-erosive condition: ' ’
. . 1. constructisn completed at finished .
- grade, or )
2. erosive areas mulched, or
3. non-erosive areas left as is.

e, All disturbed areas will be seeded and mulched. ° -
£. Where required, seed & fertilizer will be directly applied to
N the native soil at the following rates: -
L S Lime 1498/1,000 s.f.°
e Fertili%er (10-10-10) ~ 258/1,000 s.f. )
. Grass Conservation Mix '#1 - 3%#/acre
g. All seeded surfaces will be mulched

with 2 bales of hay per
. 1,000 s.£. .

tht On:éhyiﬂitching where soil loss appears to be imminén;, bales

- of hay .will be erected to prevent such loss, - ) -

. [ e . -

It is.-the intent of the Developar to generally comply with the rec-
& v'compengations of thé Enviroumental Quality Handbook for ‘Maire,
T Erosion and Sediment Control, as prepared by the Maine Soil and
Y A 5 v3, - Water (onservation Commission, '
SRR, e S
:’?’;&?’? FEARE T, 1;‘1};;’;'_ v . ~

W
‘ik I
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Land Use Consultants, Inc. / :
1100 FOREST AVENUE  PORTLANE MAINE 3103 207 7370187 l -
) A
40" RIGHT OF \WAY - : w
265-0% J£ a0
j .
P A" [ s &0 (X 4._°n i 4,“:" -
e = - :! ' X _*cgmw.c.v T NATORAL | e
NATURAL | slopPE e 1oulbER TRAVEL WAY 'sﬁou]_nzg e " . ‘ ) S

_-G. MAY VARY WITH
| | oRANAGE PATTERN

q% ‘ ~SEE SLOPE CHL BT
== T~ \ & srcre Yol -0t es p—— T T =

el " ‘ = .( :
— < N ! ey R ‘
1 | s (Y T o g = \M ;
g M,ul\‘lw [ papumrie ™ i " AV EL BASE ‘ L

- — T T e . L .
BsmNG . A S — T , . oo
QWE_/\ FIiLL . euT . L
TYPICAL  ROADWAY SECTICN  W=1-o* : _ ' ' ot
i oo
ROADWAY DESIGN § . R
CONSTRUCTION  STANDARDS - )
o B AR LG GANs -
: vavie L. EWICTT .
SCARBOROMGH, MAINE e
A _ ‘ DATE & -APRIL 1974 o
SR i M I B L P : CRAWN BY 3 ASE ~ (0]
L2 au o2 o CHECKED BY: oY ,=
‘7 < 26" 2t ’ . k
* 23l b P11 ' l.and Use Consultants, Inc.| ! :

1150 FOAIDE AVINAT 7 ATLAND, LUKE 04303 3012078337

" SLOPE. CHART EXHIBT 1O |
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S . CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

. . MEMORANDUM .

- ,}w To George'A. Flaherty, Director of Public Works oaTE: Auglist 23, [9§§’iciA' S
k gy ‘j?? v KFOM: Harren J. Turner, Piannihg Department e e -- e
P Yoo LR

AR SUBJECT:  Great Diamond Shores, Phase [ Subdivision

- -

w -
SO - - o e A
H

e e e e i i ] *
. IS SR IR

e - . o eI S

—— e

R R U S

He have no correspordence to substantiate the statement which you have
questioned with regard to placement of moneents within the subdivision

plat for Great Diamond Shores, Phase I, which ias been recently approved
by the Planning Board. :

The suatement was bacsd on a telephone conversation with Mr. David L.
Elliot which took place shortly after the'meeting with your Department
.concerning the agreement reached regarding the placement of monuments.
According to my recollection, Mr. E1T10tt was advised that he would
assume responsibility for the location of monuments in those portions
of the street rigits-of-way for which he is to be re<ponsible for
construction, and the City will be responsible for ¢ wse areas within
the-rights-of-way which arz cepted by the City. There was no
mention, to my knowledge, as to wken such work would be under :aken

- by the ‘City," other than'that the City would assume such rasponsibility.

I-haye contacted John Rague of your Départment and he says he believes
, that this was in essence the agreement-which was reached by the meeting
- WithoHr, David L.:EN{ott, the develgper of this residential sub-
" diyision, . Bowever; I was not a party to that discussion.

ijlt'is understanding that the question of location of -monuments was
' palsed by Mr. John Rague in.hfs memorandum to me dated August- 6, 1976.
;;‘(See:copy attqchgd). ‘

P
-

B
o P
P RO E FIR BRW ML AT SIS
d
T

".No.subd{yision.bond has get been received for this developsent, k.t a
.+ bond in.the amqunt of $15,142 has been requested, As soon as, the bond
. 7. .:has beenreceived, copies of the aporoved final plat will be distributed
S ‘among the seyeral departments.
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Yarren J. Turner
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ity oF PORTLAND MAIN
" ﬁk'~~*MEMORANDuM ;
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RECEIVED AUG 2 3 1978 P

Dlrector ’_ ’

L R

P]anni

3 P So dpa
S oen ‘L N S i
S

v e,, ;g . =
e {va.

Thas is to ackno&ledge receipt of a copy of a 1etter addressed‘to 1
David L"EIIiott dated August 11, 1976.3%. I note that Iten 5 makeSA-

Houid you p1ease forward to me a copy ‘of’ any correspondence wh1ch'
makes that statement - S L

To the ﬁest of my know]edge, the Pub11c Norks Dlchtor made noﬁsuch S
. statesant“to Mr. Elliott, - The only statements made:to’ Mo Elliott-“;i
e conterned “the’ location of, monuments 1n the development area" TEY

For your 1nfornnt1on, I am attaching a copy of the m1nLtes;of tlélf
meettng held- w1th Mr.:E11aott and h1s attorney, Mr..Fr1nsko, and :
ﬁetCity Manager.lw - i ‘

Enclo e 105
C'ﬂbdohnjCh

,-'JM Tiw s
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e oyt " . CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE )
L, f_ 4"# c * MEMORANDUM
T ¥ ‘
“ T Great Diamond Island Shore Subdivision a DATE: 8/18/76
Ty nTRom Ged}ge A. Flaherty, Director of Public Works o 1,":
_ S e‘:—um&"'Rewew of Subdwuwn : e S St Gratg “mfv_jtﬁf'f(-“““*"“'
e § 3 o
‘ ER DB S A A x R
— - ~ 1 *{ :.x;h_‘“ e T ~vre e s .-L‘
s = ! Presert at a meetmg held in the erector s ofﬁce on August 9, 1976 were . f:;ff":
. i . Paul-Frinsko, David Elliott; John Chesebro, John Rague, and George R
; F'Iaharty. The develepsr, had .three particular questions:
- . S .'»“: i AR s AR Al e i
‘- . Lt ggh) Monun'entatwn R S
R ps . ha(2) ¢ Ahgnmen* of Sunset Avenue
DR Jeravent e
) MDNUMENTATI'IN‘ RN
i P '-_ -:. N T 'J"sv‘\m ac'fl'-a"“v‘ r(', 1,
- . " E1Hott questioned where, in the ordinance, is the provismn set Torth ‘A
_— ) for.mnumentatwn. .1t was noted that*in Section 603.6.4, paragraph “F! in
: the:.subdi\f'lsion ordinance, state monuments shall be as spec1fied by the .-:° ';“ i
. B Department of public Works. The type of monuments that the Ci ty spemries SIIN
; . Kwou%_d be a gremte type monument three feet in. IEngtn. AR
_‘ - iAp o - 4IJ-E)?P:':‘ l.“ﬁ‘,' ”“ “‘ ’) Ca M,‘,. \ta
R , After much ‘discussion it.was dec1ded that monumentatwn wou'ld take p'tace T
Co “1 “insten areas. The only deviation from this is that in areas of ledge the -
N Ty developer may drill and pin as opposed to setting granite monuments. Also)
: .. the: dec1sion was made that monuments wou‘id be placed on the street‘s r1gh‘- &
- ) of-way Ime.u; A -
su'nsn AVEHUE REALIuNMENT E o

2 AN 4 .

ey e .
Review of - the pmpnseu reaHgnment, nhwh the developer was proposmg, caHs 3 3
—fon.a right: -angle turn’ in'the road: *After scme réview it was- decided that"..> T
the: deve]nper would Frevice his plan to raalign the propdsed etreet in arde i
;t‘lat A smoa..h a'l'lgnment would be rea‘lized‘“ \ . Jo
T a.;ar:an,\ '._r. v;:
o A?

o~ '
VTt
- - v EE¥ T

Thg?l'?ubﬁc Works Department ‘stated that they wou1d rev-:ew the grawﬂ anaiyu.. “:
from? ‘the island source in-order to asc: tain vhether or not the gravﬂ on the A
island would be suitable for base matena] > It was further stcted that the ;‘J%R,f o

o - : vk gravei on the 151and would not.be adequate for the rcud surface course. -
A;;m: ! ; - ‘ ! "-’E{-f ‘.3:’;;" ":-( (?'_f:?i"i#;_h: !.« l'“ : :‘: :-v il"“’i{“ \;;TT . ZJJ#
bR ! = ! i B : ) R
,:\-"-:Z o Y"!EI_ u‘"“?‘ - R R T
S . e oy o 2 e
R ; GAF/ N . . / :
‘ s ! ced John Chesebre : Lo ’
‘ N John Rague ) -
W i )
: b ) ' .

- - -
§, I———— S et
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I MEMORANDUIM
1
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E 54:5 <
., T To: Varren J, Turner, Planning Lcpartment
. From: John P, Rague, Department of Public Vorks
sunieeT: Review of Final Plat for G4, MHamond Shores Subdivision
) This Department has reviewsd the subjsct finel subdivision pist
and find it accepteble with the minor changes proposcd below:
T i
. t. R.O.W. Alifmaent of the Propgsed Sunset Avenue Extension: f:v
7 ¢ The proposed aligmment of Sunset Avenue Extension.eppears to i
%Y be quite prohibitive to proper vehicular twning movenents.
Ll This Departmeni would recommend {had such proposed alignment ", 7
5 be changed as shown on the altached sketch, 3
o -
% 2. Location and Deserintion of Monuments:
“\’;__{ TR e T T In accordance with Section 603,6.4, paragraph (f) of the liun-
Pt icipal Code, finel subdivision plats are required to show the
" . . location and descripticn of a1l strest monuments, In the case
e of this subdivision, the desired locations of s%rect monuments
vere previously determinzd zt a mesting between Mr, David
Haynes of Jand Use Consultants, Inc, and Mr. John Cheschro R
Chief Engineer of the City of Portland, This Dopartrent v
would expect that such determinations be adhered to by the
developer and be so inlicazted on the final plat,
Al) othor aspeets of this final subdivision plat appear to be accept-
able to this Department at this time.
) 0’/"/’7( 7. . 75 o S —
. . John P, Rague~ ’
Associate Engineey’ II
i " Attachment ’
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g CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEN!ORANDUM
E‘,: ; ) o 22
1,
) TOr JTER V. ..rier, Flanning Department - DATEr 8-6’-‘-":'3;?;:2%1 &
. B P v o
. . Frow Joln P, Rague, Dapartment of Public Works L ?ig BRI -t
CLT e imged
suBJECT: Review of Final Plat for Gt. Diamond Shorcs Subdivision R 4 ,_:‘?::,,;,»
) p el e
Ll - R *"’“j:; "Ef:::"
. Sh This Department has revieved the subject final subdivision plat .. 7% 3
. and find it acceptable with the minor changes propoa~l below: : P
1. R.Q.W. Alimwment of the Proposed SBunset Avenue Extension: . A
- ’ .’u The proposed alignment of Sunset Avenue Dxtension appears to 3 “p? ]
et be quite prohibitive to proper vehigular turning movements, l“i‘;t}fﬁ*
This Department would recommend that such proposed alignment ; R LA
be changed as shown on the attached sketch,
A 2, ZLocation and Dcseription of Monumentg:
N
. In acecordance with Section £03,6.L, paragrcph (f) of the Mun- pe
. icipal Cede, final subdivision plats are required to show the safy
location and descrintion ~f 2ll street monunents. In tha case : }
Y of this subdivision, the desired locations of street monuments EE

were previously determined at a meebing betwean Mr. Davis 3
" . “ Haynes of Land Use Consultants, Ine. and Mr. John Chesebro, -
B e ) Chiefl Enpineer of the City of Portland, This Department i
EAEE i pet would expect that such determinations be adhered to by the I
o developer and be so indicaied on the final plat, g 0wl
: O 55
d , A1l other aspects of this final subdivision plat appear to be accepb- : ”»l ‘f &
3 able to this Department ab this time, - “pzing
i y; t'{.r - . / !";’
N ;"‘7 =, . "‘:
;g;‘» 0‘%}: ; : Vit Lk '

/  John P. Rague”
 Associnte Enginecy’ 1T
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REBEIVEDIIL 2 7 1575

July 22, 197¢

Hr, David E1lott

Jdoculyn Road

" Prouts Meck, ME

Dear ¥r, Eil{ott:

Sowutine ago, you requested that tho Public Works Departrent take
sumies of graval Yocated on Great Diemond Island to determina if
itis acceptable for road construction purposes.

"1t 43 my understanding that the area you Sefer to was an area on

the Islend the Public Works Dapartmant utéldzed at ons tirs core
years 8¢a.

A sample of iniarhl ¥as taken {n the location which you pointed
out., The enjinzer's analysis of this metertal shows that the

. saterial- doer. rot mast City standards, therefors, your requost to

tlze this meteral as road grave) 1s hereby donfad.
A copy of our amalysiy 1s attached for your information and

- referonce, .

,

- Seorge / Frﬂha ‘
o Mractor of Puh'ﬁ': ¥orks

GAF/nc
Enclosure .
ccs Donald £, Nogathlfin
Land Use Consultants, Inc,

S
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R A SIEVE ~ ANALYSIS |
o \ . Agg, Subhuse Couvrse Grwel Co
L R . DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORHKS T ne
y e - CITY OF PORTLAND = . 77
. TR Grrea TS ~
Lo ‘ Sample  £rsm  DI1AMOND T Elaad. I
Joo TR ] sisve SIEVE + . _ - I
SIS IR P WEIGHT | WEIGHT | WEIGHT ° FINER |RERUAHNTS

. '_ e, h e o o - | MO, JWEIGHT| RETAIMED | RETAINED | PASSING BY WEIGHT | -RERANRKS.

S b A Wy | 530 |. 74¢ ziy 1. 199 V- (79D 25-720%

. ""‘ 4 L/ . po—— -
K e 7 52.8 AR 27 172 Vi’

1 f."‘;"" e w2 89 77 (752 ed o
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BACKGROUND

L4 -
A preliminary plat foir 17 lots (including 2 lots with existing structures and 2
lots which are not-suited for residential development) has been submitted for
review by the Planning Board. This proposed subdivision ercompasses 24 acres:
of land owned by David L. and Dfane B. Elliott of Scarborough. This Phase'I
“includes 13 new residential home sites for single family construction, as -
prepared by Land Use Consultants, Inc. Approval of this plat by the Department
OE Eng1ronmenta1 Protection will be required due to the fact it 'contains more
than 20 acres. ;

FINDINGS OF FACT

This revised preliminary plat has been prepared by Land Use Consultants of
Portland and by Public Werks and the Planning Department. 1he lots are generally
targe and range from 3/4 of an acre to about 6 acres in size. Phase II of the
development will encompass more than 80 acres of adjacent land which borders on
the King Resources Company tract {formerly Fort McKinley). The total assessed
value of this entire E1lictt property is $i16,390. It is carried by the
Assassors' Office as Chart 83B Bjock L Lot 1; Chart 83C Block A Lot 1; and
Chart 83D Block-A Lot 1, having a tetal area of 105.8 acres.

1. Possible Pedestrian Easement

A proposed Federally funded Community Development project for the installation
of & pedestrian walkway across Lot #1 of the Great Diamond Shores develooment
via an easement to be held by the City was the direct outcome of the citizen
participation process and the ensuing actfon taken by the City Council at its
workshop meeting of June 30, 1975. Mr, Brewster of Public Works has been
studying the feasibility of such a facility.

Mr. Valleaw has advised that there has been no agreement reached with regard -
to Alternate Routes A, B, and C; and this matter will therefore “e referred
back to the City Council for reconsideration as soon as possible.

2: Redesign of Proposed Street Pattern

The revised preliminary plat shows a new street to be installed below the
Robert B. Laughlin lot and 1t will provide-frontage for the Laughlin lot
and improved.access for.Lots 13, 14.and 15. This proposed street would
ultimately: provide access to the acreage which may eventually be developed
-a5 Phase-IT of this residential development, also owned by Mr. and Mrs.
Elliott. (A name should be inaluded in the final piat for this new street).

3. Subdivision Bond

‘ing amount of the subdivision bond will be determined by Public Works to
cover the estimated costs for public improvements in Great Diamond Shores
Subdivision, Phase I. .
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;}ﬁ;iVer‘of Curbs'and Sidewalks by City Council S R

- This waiveﬁ]nay be requested by the subdivider prior ' y "1vu§a! of the - ‘o

Access -

fThe owner of the development has.agreed to install a new street which will
. furnish direct access to the Robert B. Laughlin et als lot, a. suggested
by Mr. Rand.ct the May “11th meeting. This proposed nes street will provide

Water Service T -

. - P . ‘

Year round water service can be extended to serve this new deselopment:according®-, -
to a statement by Donald E. Wyman, Director of Marketing and Customer Relations, T
Portland Water District. Mr. El1liott has indicated his willingness. to evtend, ;=
this water service, - T e

. -
et L e _ '
i . -

Installation of Additiona] Hydrants ' e e

‘

i

Two-ﬁeﬁ‘h}draﬁfs ﬁi]ljbe installed and such locations have been lﬁdicéte&\on iIZ{_ L;'W; .
the revised preliminary plat. These two hydrant Tocations are acceptable to .. RS
‘the Chief of the Fire Department. SAPERAR

N 5

Sirect Lighting .

Existing overhesd wiring can easily he extended, thereby facilitating the use - - .-
of poles for street Tignting along the streets. The revised-preliminary plat
shows proposed pole locations for street 1ighting, which have been-apprived
by Public Works Department. -

Street Improvements - - i SR

.

Streets will be consiructed in accordance with Public Works recuirements for e
Island roadway construction, so that they will be acceptable to the City. -
The Street Acceptance Urdinance. (Chapter 707 of the Municipal Code) will c-
be useful in conjuncticn with advice from the Public Vor. s Department. ’ 407
Mr. E11i03t has inquired as to the possibitity of using gravel from his Yo
acreage on Great Diamond-for street construction purposes, Public Works . -

has indicated tnat they would want to see samples of the gravel to deternine. . .
whether it can be satisfactorily used for street purposes. . L

‘e i
o - r
N -

Provisions are being made wherever.needed to provide surface drainage, = o
culverts, ehd. and keep the drainageways clear whenever possibie. The . --.
revised preliminary plat shows drainage courses and swales and corrugated -

metal-piping to be utilized for culverts where.nesdedt - T

Surfaée Drainage

B

1

v

‘finai plat or following such approval. C -

L

x

access-'to Lots 13, 14 and 15 and the rorthwesterly corner of thé Reed parce)
and future access to the Phase IT development.
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1. Statement of Financial Capability

A statement has been requested of Mr. E11iott through Mr. David Haynes of
Land Use Gonsultants, Inc., He indicated that this statement will be
furnished prior to the Planning Board meeting.

12. Island St ets

the costs.'of improving thee --~~+ted byt unimproved streets, -

LN “In accordance with Sectfo «c) of the Municioal C&dé (gt;eei 7
PR Acceptance Ordinance), ene «d (1/3} the costs incurred during such .
o improvements would be asse. o against the abutting property avners- and

two-thirds (2/3) would be borne by the City. Attention is invited to the
. attached memorandum and enclosure, which provides detaiis_for a total )
. estimated cost of $15,500 (2/3 cost to the City = $10,333.34 and-1/3 cost
WL LT, to abuttcrs $5,166.66) for the improvement of Nancy Lare and Nicholas Street
A on’Great Diamend Island. i

EEN " 13. Essing the Sharp Curve in Micholas Street

T~ The rather shaip curve in the right-of-way for the extension of Nicholas
.k Street has been eased by relocating the street right-ar-way across Lot #17
. in the prelimirary plat. Lot #17 is unbuildable due ta seasonal‘wetpe551

3; ' 14, Typical Section of Street . .

The Public Worke Department has received a plan for the prcposed typicai
section of the streels and has found it to be acceptable, .

15. Mater. Supply

The existing 8-inch water 1ines were recently installed to furnish year-

: ‘round.water service in tne ae22 near the Junction of Nancy Lane-and” * :
Nicholas. Street, This water 11ne extunds up Hancy Lane to Valley Avenue,
The Portland Water District advises thav this service may be extended to
serve the -proposed development,” " - ’ c T

"4 16, -Sewage Disposal

= I -'Mr. Efnold Goodwin, City Plumbing Insp:ctor, has advised that.he has -field--

S. i 7 checked the soil test pits on May 6th tnd-he has determined that all of the-
g lots are bufldable with, the exception o Lots #2 and 17. A’memorandum to'

- this-effect has been received from Mr. toodwin. e T

2

It As the Intént of the subdivider th2: Lots } and 3 through 16 are to be
. - developed for single fanlly use. Lets 1 and-14 are now occupied by existing

ment: Lot 2 1s urder-sfzet and Lo% 17 is subject to seasonal wetness, Lots
2 and 17.will be cetalned by Lie owner for future disposition.
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the Director of Public Works has advised that estimates have been mads for - ,

v residential structuses; Lots 2 and (7 are not suited for residential duvelop-
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Se .ge di5p05a1 will be by conventional subsurface ‘methods except for Lots ST

13 and-14. These two"lots will be served by a sand filtration and overboard, -
" discharge system. Al systems will be constructed according to standards as L
e T, specified 1n .the State Plumbing Code Part II. ) TS

fa

e Rsconn'-'nmnon , . ,

s The Plann1ng Departrent recommends that preliminary approval be granted by the
P]anning Bnard subject to ‘the following conditions:
1. That a statement of financial capacity be furnished in accordance with
existing State Law;

. 2. That adequate access be-provided as indicated on the revisad preliminary -

- plat; and:all streets be extended and impvoved according .to public standards
) for acceptance by the City, and constructed with materials acceptable.to

. that department'

3. Tha’ natural drainageways and swales will be accommodated and wherever necessary o
culverts and drainageways will be provideds;

- 4. That water lines will be extended to serve the subdivision and street lighting
will" be provided as required; .
5. That a_name'will ke shown on the final plat for Great Diamend Shores, Phase 1
for the new proposed street to be instalied, providing improved access for
Lots 13, 14 and 15, the Robert B. Laughlin lot. and Phase II of. the future
residential development; and _ -
r 6. That a subdivision bond to cover the estimated cost of public impfovenents
will ba furnished by the sponsor of the development, in accordance with
the ‘Public Works estimate.

REASON. FOR RECOMMENDATION

The” P]anning Department's eariier concerns, as well as those of, Public. Works, 7 *: .
have been substantially satisfied at this time. Given the City's shoreland®:i~. 2. el
zoning regulations and the required review by the State Department of Environmentel B
Protection, there ‘is-reasonable 3ssurance that the proposed subdivision will-be ;
-en¥ironmantally satisfactory. The Land Development Plan’s land use ‘and_zontng <
policy-of ‘fostering reiddential development of Great Diamond . Island moreover, “. d
will be implemented by subdivision approval. .
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. , S CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
' MEMORANDUM

PR o o 4 ) i -
.Warren j, Turner, Planning Department

- rm—

“oM=?; _Jutln P, ‘h‘a‘gq‘é,'ﬁ;:pér_tment of Public W.orlfé P

A e T -

éar:,f?éq;i{nﬁaryinéview of Proposed Subdivision Plat for the David Ellioth .
i A Property, Gt,: Diamond Island : R

y

5L The subject ‘subdivision plat has bein reviewed by this Qgpar&té:it .
and the following is offered for your consideration. ' L

M

&

.« 1. Typleal Section of Streets: Thé submitted plat failed to show .
-the ‘typical section of the proposed streets, however, .T have
been-in written commmnication with the developer!s’ consultant
concerning such, and have outlined the ordinance requirements:
in regards to street right-of-way widths and proposed ‘travéled

ways., Ve would not, therefore, disapprove this plat on this . :,

F

o ¥
SEET L basis, . L
A A . : A
4 -3[,1' : . ite

)
o

1

i

i
[y

k]
e

LI 2. Inaccessibility to Existing Jot: The existing lot shown on \ »
ML *he plat.as being owned by Robert B, Iiughlin, ot, ali, would . +

]

£
]

SR Sl appear to'be land locked by lots #16 and /17, This Departe . ° it
s FA R Coe L ment would request the developer to consider a proposed right- oL
Bt VR L of-way to be twenty fest (20'? in width and to lie equally . « . ;i

r
(s
g

ST -

T . on cither side of the common division line batwesn proposed : :

"

. . said lots #16 and' #17. = . E
CoTALL other aspects of this subdivision plat appear to xulflllt.he . ':“;
requirements for a Subdivision Preliminary Plat as outlined in-Section CtE

. 603 of the Municipal Code, dnd are acceptable to Lhis Department at™ -
this -time. ’ . '
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‘ " ' CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE '
' i * MEMORANDLIM -
P r’}f
P '5 TO: Varren J, Tumer, Planning Department DATE: 57?1:"?5‘;
t - ) . il
-3 FRoM:  John P, Ragus, Department of Public Works . N
! cugsecy:. Preliminary Review of Proposed Subdivision Plat for thé David Elliott

Property, Gt, Diamond Island, .

-k

and I offer the following corments for your considerations

1., Typical Secticn of Street: Simce the date of my last memo
concerning the subject subdiviasion, this Department las re-

v coived a plan of the proposed typical section of the streets

. and find it to be acceptable as preseribed. )

R 2, Inaccessibility to Existing Lot: This Department is still
ot - concerned tith the appareat land locking of the axastine
o ! lot shown on the plat as being owned by Robert B. Laughlin,
R - et, al,, An in the field inspection, as verif’ed by the
Rl soils analysis report, shows lot #17 to be seasonably wnl
IR ' apd unfit for building purpeses, Such lob #17 -being contig-
’ A uous to the Laughlin lot, the developer could easily provide
S . a {wenty {20) foot wide right-of-way access to said Zaughlin
N 1ok by placing it within the confines of said lot #17 without
SR UL plhé¢ing any constraints on the remaining buildable lots,

3. Drainaje: - Existing natural water course and drainage ways
are to be maircained in their natural stateé unlesw drainage’
ie accommodeied by adequate on-lot” storm drainage systens
which are to be located within defined eascren’s and made

part of the applicable deeds. .

L. Sidewslks and Curb: Unless the developer can obtain & pro- ',
per waiver, sidewalks and curb, of approved matsrial’ and? .3
size, must be provided on either side of the proposed road-
way31 ‘u. -=11’*.

[ -

~ 5, 80 Radiug Curve en Nicholas Street:. The prépused:mi‘rvé "
Too- ‘- In the right-of-way of the-Nicholas Street extension shomm

e immediately north of the terminus of Nicholas Street,as : -
St gt u;;g.g i - iy 1is currently accepted, is too severs to provide sdeguate
e bt . turning movements for vehiewlar traffi:. This‘Department- .
B LChe ' ' recormends thet sald curve be flattened oy relocating it = ~
g?f ey - across the aforementioned unbuildable lot #17, as shown on
P - the attached sketch. '

e

! A1l other aspects of the subject preliminary subdivision pla."b
appear to be acceptable at this time.

R ¢/ 7
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.o C o _  JOHN P, RAGUE |
ASSOCIATE THJINEER 11
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This memo is to more accurately up-date my memo of April 30, :1_976,:, Tes
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dosr - CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE LS &
LA i MEMORANDUM ' SERETERNYE &
4‘“!.':_ N ) ¢ L ¢ ;’::'JJ"
& . Y o BEISES
TR S s,0 . t . - k% NP S
% St e TO: farren J, Turner, Planning Department DATE: 5-26-76 . %
A ey B SN ) ) - oA
A I L vion .’ FRoM:” (jeorge A, Flaherty, Director of Fublic Vorks ’ T &__-g%
3 v kY . . 4 P
\ sunsect: Estinated Costs.of Possible Street Improvements for Nancy Iane and L £
2%, " Nicholas Street,on Great Diaond Island . §

. PRI - 354 L ‘!'_\;‘v”(vl. - :
o ", This is to'acknowledge receipt of your menoradun -dated lay 15,1976 - i3 LR
o concerning the above subject. S
o e LT o N ‘J S
A s ue’estimated cost of improving these accepted but unimproved streets.. i %
) is shown on the.attached sheet, P A %1
_ P st ' ’ - ' . ‘o A v
In accordance with Section 707.2 (c) of the Municipal Code; ome~, . .. . ', -3

third:(1/3) the costs incurred during such improvements vould be ess~ " ST :
essed,azasnst the ‘abutting property-owmers. and two-thirds (2/3) vould - ’;ji’,:w" N .

be borne -by the City. Once again see attached sheet for clarity,

management of the varivus City prograns, I feel thaw
unappropriate for fe to respond to.

: e

your qu

. !
v oy
)

I, PR, S

o

The decission as to the funding of these improvements is a-policy

estion is

e

3

.

- GEORGE A. FLAERTY -
:DIREG

‘

AT
A s

A

o
m

wtay, W T

TOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

4
A

1t
ol sy W R

decissior which is not mine to make, The City Council has'the option s
of fundi.ig this work from the following sources: - ! %‘
(a) Capital Improvement Progrim R ;‘%

L (b) City's Operating Tudget I ;i-j-,_ ! A,
: . ST S e ol
! ‘ {c) H.C.D. Program . AR § RRE
H - e [
B ~ . t T Wl T L ‘rj
You also inquired if "this street project might be more beneficial =~ & [ s
? to the'Islanders than the contemplated pedestrisn walkway". The walk= § AR
1 way projeu. was the direct outcome of the H.C.D. citizen partieipation . -. P A
2 process and the ensuing action taken by ihe City Council at its work- S R
. shop meeting nf Jur - 30, 1675. e T o "fv',’ :
, The City's mainlend and islands have many needs which are yet LT ; % g ‘:‘}"
i‘_ unnet as they relate to sireet and sidewalk <improvements., Sirce the SLeF é et
0 Public Vorks Department's principal concern and responsibility,is the - *’ gty
Ed .general operation and maintenance of various public facilities and’ b % RV
ki not the direct involvement of the long term planning and finaneial -

GAF/JPR/ jpr : ;
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R ! e ) Cost Analysis of Improving Nancy Lane and Nicholas Street on Gt. Diaw R
Vet D T . mond Island: . N
: el L TE ‘: . A - R
- ' ‘ Lo ‘ - : Eaa b '. L ‘.
1 ' - :
i . i .o -, :
- . . 1 gr-pn [ g1-on . - “ -
- o : ) . G
1 ) ' | // Finlshed Grade '
i R oo
- -4 A R : (-‘ o
3 [ - " a ) - T rt . .
P I ?’.!"a o . P SRS . s O&Agl R %‘», o L
. o \—- én Gra\rel Roadway R ’

"QUANTLTE CF ROADVAY MATERTAL:

L 16130,5'x1 ! = 0,2963Cubic Yards per Linear Foot of Hoadway Lo
, : : 27 C T

. NANCY LAME: _
o C1,250.59 Ilin. Ft. x 0.2963 Cu, Yds./Lin, Fb, = 362,40 Cu, ¥da, .- -
KO 382,10 Cu. Yds. @ $28,00/ Cu. Yd. = $10,707.25 B

v s NICHOLAS smm- — o Pt
o O \ §73.24 Lin, Ft .+ % 0,293 Cu, :rds./Lin Ft..-— 169 85 Cu. Yds. T

'+ 169,85 Cu, Yds. (] $2e oo/cu.‘m. = $1,,755.583

. TOTAL, COST: ‘ N : .
| SN . .
o $1o,707.25 (Nancy Lane) + $4,755.83 (Nicholas Straat) = $15,1+63 08

el

i
s

(sey $15,500.00)

ASSESSMENTS :

’ f . $15, 500 00 Total Cost of Construction P :
<. 7 2/3 Cost to Clty = $10,333.34 W T
‘.' 1/11 Cost to Abutters - §; 5,;90.6@: . o Tt
8.1 me FOOT E:os'r 10 ABUTTERS: | - CT e e
o Nancy Lane - 1,290,591 x 2.= 5581181 of Frontege .- .~ =%
!,u RPN $1 +3827 per Linear Foot of Frontage :
: ) Nicholas Street - 573,241 x2m= 1, 11,6.1,,3: of Front;amg; T ‘h

" = $1,3827 per Linear Foot of Frontage

\
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. CHAPTER 707 SR R
.‘\ STREET ACCEPTANCE AN SRy

Section 707.1 ilo street or way shall te laid out and accepted General wie £
as a public street or way by the City of Portlund except in accordance 07.1 f . S
with the provisions of this Ordinance. ool :

Section 707.2 A streat or way dedicated fer public travel prior ™ Acceprance of hE o
to July 7, 1948 shall be laid out and accepted as a public strear Streets and ways SR
or way by the City of Portland only upon the followiag conditions: dedicated for -, ... i
) ) i : ) . public travel " |-, s
(a) Said street or vay shall have a minimun width of 50 feet unless -prier-to July 7, [t - e
the owners of propirty adjoining said streat or way shall convey to 1948 L P,
the City of Portland sufficient land to lay out a 50-foot streat; 707,277 .
provided, ‘hewever, {thst the Director of Public Works may permit a 767.2 (a) : o
lésser width when a 50-foot street is Impracticable)) Providad ’ o
further that any such street or way located on any of the islauds : RN
in Casco Bay, which is not cansidered to be a collector street in . - ., : :
the cpinion of the Director of Public Works and the Planning board, . ot
nz2y have a minfmum width of 32 feet, } T
(b) A plan of said Street or way shall have heen recorded in the 707.2 1) Ll
¥ Cuzberland County Registry of Deads prior to July 7, 1948, -
g h . [_(_c) A majority of the abutters upen said street or way shall in writing, 707.2 (c) ’ S

on a form to be prescribed by the Director of Pub . ]
the City Council to improve said street by grading, curbing, gravelling, ‘
- . macadamizing, paviag, or {a any other way naking a permanent streast of ..
e the same, or any part rherzof; and in said petition shall waive any -
. danages resulting from the laying out and acceptance of said streat or C
%2y, ¢r any necessary changes in the grade thereof; znd shall agree ) L
EEERAE to pay their just proportion of one-third of the cos: tharesf. For Pl

T e Purposes of this ordinance, a majority of the abutters shall mean
el e those'abukters who own more than fifty percent ¢f the frontags, both '
ey in front-feet and in assessed valye.

Lic Works, petition .

{d) ihen said street or way shall have been laid out and accepted as 707.2, (d) ,
& public street or way, and such improvensnts have bean r2de, one- -
third of the cost thereof shall be assessad'on the property adjacent to
and bounded on said street or way in the mamner, and with the same .
right of appeal, provided in Sections 3501-3605 of Title 23 of iaine . *
Revised Statutes Annotated, . :

Section. 707.3 A strest or way constructed on private lznds
by the awmer thereof, and a street or way not dedicated for public
travel prior ta July 7, 1948, shall be laid out and accepted as a

public street or way by the City of Portland enly-upon the follewing
canditions: .

Acceptance of R
Streets and ways ’
not previouslw
dedicated fer
ublic traval :
707-3 Y e H"_ “ .

Bt T
R TeF T
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Portland, Maine -C4111

‘future accesc to Phase

‘easterly hetween the Laughlin parcel and Lots 13, 14, and 15 to the

.-road will be’extended for access to Phasc 2 at the appropriate. time.

oy -~
- Lt v e T A

Land Use Consultants. Inc. - -

1700 FOREST AVENUE PORTLAND MAINE 04103 207.797 8187

“~ IS

June 2, 1976 - - .76346P

+
LI

Mr. Warren Turner . .
Portland Planning Department . . .
City Hall . = .0 ,
389 Congress Street 2t .

Groat Diamond Shores Subdivision

Dear Mr. Turner:

In behalf of Mr. David Elliott, we forward herewith a response

to technical comments of the Planning Department resulting from
their review of the subject project. Planniﬂg Board comments
have been conveyed to us in Mr. Cadigan's letter to David Elliott
dated May 13, a meeting with the Planning Board staff on May 17, -
and Mr. Turner's memorandum to the Planning Director subseguent

to our May 17 meeting. This response is supported by letters of B .

documentation and includes revisions and additions to the Pre-
liminary Plan, copy apvended.

Roads ' N
New and heretofore unaccepted coads within Phase 1 development will
ba constructed and/or improved to City of Portland standards for
island roads +«.40' right-of-way, 16' travel way, 6" gravel L‘'se,
The short section of 2xistiny road from Nancy Lane hetween lcts 2
and 6 meets island road standards and is one of the best sections
of roadws; on the island, WNicholas Street from the end of the
accepted right-of-way to Lot 11 will be improved and the curve ad-
jacent to ot 17 will be "flattened out" as recommended by the De-
partment of Public Works. . .

After much consideration and an on-site inspection on May 20 by
Mr, Rand of the Planning Board, dr. Elliott, and myself, it was
decided & new ¢0' right-of-way would be-defined to serve Lots-13,
14, and 15; provide frontage for the Laughlin parcel; and provide
2 development., The right-of-way will start
at Nicholas Street between Lot 16 and the Noring ‘parcel and pass -

northwesterly corner of the Reed parcel. - A new .road to serve Lots
13, 14, and 15 will -be constructed under' Phase 1 development. The

It is anticipated that the existing easement across the lower por- .
tion of-the Noring land and Lots 13, 14, and 15 will still be maln-
tained for the preseat tima, . -

L

.
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Land Use Con§unénlalnc. ) ’ ’

Warren Turner/City Hall :

Page two

Drainage

In"accordance with recommendations of the Department of Public .
Works, existing drainage patterns will be maintained and utilized "

"

N - P s 1L ey

Ve 3R

insofar as possible.  Road drainage along the Nicholas Street esx- .
tension will flow southwasterly in drainage ditches on each side. .
. 0f the road and be intercepted by a new culvert at the reconitroct- N

F
PO . A S

R R ' ed curve adjacent to Lot 17. Runoff will be directed westerly Lo
: j£_~u< “ into an existing drainage swale between.lots 4 and 5. Drainage B
: T - along the newxroad south of the Laughlin land will flow. easterly R
.o .. and discharge into a brook which runs between Lot 13 and the .o "
e I Reed property. S
¢? . i . . .
T e ! Water ' -

P Water will be provided by the Portland Water District from an exist~

- ; ing B" 'service. The developer will arrange with the. Water Dis- .
R c et . trict to install a_short section of new service to Lek 7 and ‘ex- * .
. . tend new service from a hydrant in front of th2 Nering property . :
L o + along Nicholas Street to Lot 11. Seasonal service over an existing
o - easement will be maintained to serve lots 13, 14, and 15. A letter
Lo - from Mr. Wyman of the Portland Water bistrict, dated May.6, is er~

Voo T closed for your reference. . ‘

Two.new hydranis will be installed to meet fire safety revuirements.
One will be located on Nancy Lane between Lots 4 and 5, anv one on ! -
. Nicholas Street opposite Lot 8. Hydrant locations have been re-* . . o
viewed and approved by the Portland Fire Department. as indizated in A

a letter from‘'Chief Dodd to Land Use Consultants dated May 17, copy T

appended. , ‘
Street Lighting ; S —j,::
Ovérhead utility services including electricity and street lighting A T
will be coordinated with Mr. Ridgeway of -the Portland Department - T

- of Public Works. We have reviewed this project with Mr, Ridgeway . ‘ LT :
" and-enclosed a letter from him to Land Use Consultants, dated May 25, LT
rindicating the extent of his departments responsibility for the in- DR,
. Stallation of overhead services. Probable street light lc-ations oo
-+ as defined by Mr. Ridgeway‘are shown on thes enclosed plan. . NP NN

+ . Bonding | ERER R

. We have contacted Mr. Chesebro, Chief Engineer of the Publiz Works e e,
'T"“Depgitment,jrggarding the amount of Bonding required for project L

. dimprovements. - He has advised us that his department is working on o
'-this matter and that he will inform iae Planning Board of the bLond

CTe o .

.
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Land Use Consultants, Inc. - .
Warren Turner/City Hall :
Page three’ .
- . ,i {
requxrements prior_ to Final Plan approval.. -
. Walvers :‘{ - o -
' - P i i
—-It wzll be: necessary to obtain a waiver for curb and sidewalk con-' ' .~ R
struytlon from ‘the City Couneil. We. antlclpate this matter Wlll Y.
be resolved prior tc submission of the Final Plan, ‘ D
We. trust the above information fulfills the requlrements for Pre—iﬁ"' ,"u" ’
o liminary Plan approval. should you need additional documentatlon IR I
-~ and -have any questions, we would: appreciate the opportunltv(to re- - ;)

spond prmor to the Planning Board meetlng on: June 8, 1976. SR

R ' Very truly yours, . <. -
L . N ) _
v . Lo . R
- R AN - \B . - r ) , ) _ 7-‘7?‘ K
o J. David Hayn . .
., Vice President . v i o=
L e ! . Ll
i”‘ < T i .
cc: Mr. David Elliott . I S
.F. Paul Frinsko, Esq. s=w™ roo ‘b
: ] M * ' T!
Encl: - ) R
. . .
A N 4 ?
. " F . s
bz . ) o
ﬁ?f RN o . . ) 1
£ B - M ‘. 3
£ T SR
B 4 " . .
% . 4 3
R ’ ;
Ky ' . . -
i . a -
i: R -, 3" " " s _
:i‘:;.‘ ) . .., . " B T .
: B
. .
b LR L b b n epm——— e 1
) . - r.mmf_\..‘;{é%,é
' t , 2 . f: . : i
= '4 :* » ‘; _: - ‘; 71:
* x : . e
* A



PR

. . 0 . .s 2,
< Mr.“Warren Turner..

~'"389 Congruss' Se,
. - Portland, Mg
T oy v L

;

B

s = '-Doar Mr. Turner:

.
(54 B

. .:',:‘ 4 _T[lc

-7
T

- alequate_year-
‘fequirements,

4 Peq

Ty - ™ “: ! " *
Very truly yours, ’ ‘
"_1L e
. " - L
e - —— e . . “a
* .+ 7\ Donald E. Wynan -
- - Director of Marketing : " o
"and Customer Relations .
" . ' ot -
= ' . - ' -
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At G . o i ’ ! -
v ' R ‘ M , . L R
4 . o o - T o N
. - Voo B . .
b R ) LT L R
: W"%ﬁaﬁ‘f;i\ﬁ:""_ e ¥ s . - \,". - - ' . o
f«.'sé i l,\f‘ﬁ,“?,g " L - - v " ' !
: AR A e, i ’ i
“,i;-;’..%‘h Tk -, . 5 .t L e e
Gy ey . ) .- - R
oA . - T N -
rj,_, Lt ¥ PR . ) . .
Yool L . , . v T
e K - L ! v .o .
N . P i
TP e e e e S e
- v -r ‘ - "
. R "':"7 - 4 - ¢
. ‘.' I C . . , . LA

- e e

- et - e e e -t gy e
5 i : ’
o -
ar - .
R . .,
. .
J.’ . : - 4
' 1] . ' T
LR -~ £
1 N )
1%, N -
. . b B
~
: ) 0
. .
May's, ta76. . )
-

G City &F Portland Plan

“This Tottor confims our t
* ;i the availability of water
“Great Dimond Island,
‘District has a deep g
? +?’yane dnd Nicholas Stre
1 round water, to the area’and m

.

ning Dept.

elephone conversation’ re

parding
at the David ElIiotF

preperty-on |

in Nancy
_providing -
ret all normal

cast iren water main
ct. that is’ capable of

’




ook
Y -
= - Lot .
" co Lo L - e Ty
A - [ ~ L e L
‘- - H M - 7 o
- a oo A ' v - - - -
- ! N 5 . _ .
; . T e
" P ey T
- A (’ Hl - owr? ‘ - -
1. . . i
. A P -~
~ s - [ [ -
. L A TS I Y
- . h
- R .

;?, RO
5 " E\--'ii . i\ AT S PRI e e - PR . - - s e e e e
s AU P e TN
T T . . S LAAN 65 KT
; . ‘ R i il .}m?f‘: et
’g . & “ - R o S T":.‘%'\‘-
i . CITY OF PORTLAND:MAINE - 2.
- ’ I 1 e .- 45
Mo b AT WA TR LE e R ;:..nip-vn-.e-.;uh"r.oumm...-.lu!;.-u--z.-.-.‘_wr a2 L Py ik
- A -3 R 8 o, ;1?_;.'4\;,
5 B _ L R T 5
. GEOHGE'A FLAKEATY.! [~ - .¥ R Y+ 30k
- L] . . e~ T L ‘::__- w T 12:.4. ﬂ:{::*; -&"ﬁ
, FUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR - B R R it
N N LoD v el
i . ' . : o - Fopes
R ¢ o L, 5‘%@3‘ "‘P-?a/,
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! \r. Stephen E. Fournier . HE,
Land Use Consultunts, Inc. - n%%;;?;j‘g;
11100 Forest Avanuc. . CLo . bzl

* 3 - A Eieb RN
- Portland, Maine 04103 RS . TR
o ; . ‘ . P AT Ay
. PR . AR L S N
. . ‘. ‘ . N m r‘a
o Dear Mr. Fournier: . o L
St o v
- R v . o [ - e

sl Phis.letter will seive to conlirm the fact that we met in my offiee - RS AT L\W&?«h

~ . - 'Y | . . * T T P T L
< - on this date to discuss the lighting required for the proposed Greuwl Diamond T E ":';ftﬂ’}t:f’%
. - . » »I'{ﬂ'..r‘) gL

- i - H i

-+ 4" i-Shores subdivision.

= i " As per oﬁr!cum'el:sution, all sireet lighting will ‘he iflgtallmi By the ‘, - A A N
S City of Portland, as iz the case in all vverhead utitity devclupmgnta'.‘ Fur the’ | S S
M . general’ information of all partiss concermed, [ indicated the general: locution : 1y
of the proposed sircet lighting which will be installed when resitdentisl builfl-

E N K

A T

€

ing requires the same.

'If you should require further information, or nsgistance, 1 am wore than

happy to co-operate with you.

Cat
b
i
FEY
e D

1 r )
Sincerely yu'ura 4y

- Y /AN YA
. . . '{ Z /t ,{fé i/
- ) /.;:»’ illiam V. Ridgedny J s
.or LT . Pt *~  Administrative Assistint
to the Director .o
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CITY OF PORTLAND-MAINE o
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o May 17, 1976r S AR
- - v P
‘ - Land Use Consultants, Inc. N : ' .
« T : 1100 Forest Avenus . . T
Portland, Maine O0h103 -] e
- b ’ . ":- t-:f )
I Attn: J. David Haynes - ASLA : , ’ S <.
£y - ) > ' -”
. Dear Mr. Haynes: ! e J
L ’ o - .
In regerds to ouw neeting on the 17th of May, the following hydrant _ e T
lncations at the sutdivision on Great Diamond Island which is to be ’ [ T i
A el nown as Grept Diamend Shores, shall e aa follows, one hydrant on B
" Nicholas St-cet opposite lot #8 and one hydrant on Nancy Lane oprosite " . T
1ot #l or #5. ) e
) Al
- Sincerely, .
S, 1 . e, et
L ) L men D FOucld ) B
’ ’ Clement 0, Dodd . , . '
Chief of Portland Fire Department . - :
COD: dg : , .
s ' -
“a 2 ’ 4 ’
ta ﬁ;_‘-’-“- " ) * . +
. ve . o : ) 1 ’ .
! ' 3 . -
- . : 3 * N
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R v -~ - - - .
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oo CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ‘ ST
MEMORANDUM . e
. ’ RN
b To: Warren Turner, Planning pATE: S5—10~76 o
) FROM:  Ernold R. Goodwin, R.S., Chief Plumbing Inspector ' a

- ' SUBJECT:Dayvid Elliott Property, Great Diamond Island, Phase One :
" (except Lots #2 & 17) -

Upon inspection May 6 with a represantative of Mr. Elliott, L

I checked and verified the test pits on each individu~l lot . -
. that was taken by a certified site invastigator in the L

employ of Land Use Consultants. All lots confirm in all ) .

xrespects with the State Plumbing Code Part II as buildable ‘

house lots, except Lots #2, which ie toc small and Lot #17 :

because of seasonable Ligh water table and EwWampy areas.

ROTE: 1f dwellings are built on these lots, the private
Sewage dispcsal system must be located where test pits were
dug, otherwise new tests will have to be performed to locate
disposal areas anywhere else,

x

1
%-
N el wu

. Goodwin, Ro 8.
umbing Inspector

1
ERG/mt %
. . - . 3 ' o
. c€c! V. B. Goodwin, PWD Sewer Div. i .
Jonn Regue, PWD, Highway 3 A :
Steve Fournier, LUC, - . ; ; ;
3
'} N PO
. B 1 ‘ L
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. G QW% %‘ gﬁm 225 DOUGLASS ST, PORTLARD, ME. 04104 .

TLLEPHONE 1707} 174 5901

May 6, 1976

Mr. Warren Turner

City of Portiand Planning Dept.

389 Congress St.

Portland, ME -

Dear Mr. Turner:

This letter confirms our telephone conversation regarding .
the availability of water at the David Elliott pruperty on
Great Diamond Island. .

The District has a deep 8" cast iron water main in Nancy .
Lane and Nicholas Street that is capable of pooviding

adequate year-round water to the area and meet all normal v
requirements,

Very t.uly yours, ' )

Donald E. Wyman . .

‘ Director of Marketing o
. and Customer Relations -

: DEW/sla . ”
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